# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM627547

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monogram Meat Snacks, LLC		07/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Star Food Snacks International Inc.	
Street Address:	125 E. Laurel St.	
City:	Colton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92324	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1840678	ENJOY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-203-8080

trademarkdocket@imbm.com Email:

Rod S. Berman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79992-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Berman
SIGNATURE:	/rod s. berman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Trademark Assignment (executed) - Monogram Meat Snacks, LLC to Star Food Snacks International Inc#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0439

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the date of \_July 15, 2019 ("Effective Date"), and is by and between Monogram Meat Snacks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 530 Oak Court Dr., Ste 400, Memphis, Tennessee 38117 ("Assignor"), and Star Food Snacks International Inc., a California corporation having an address of 125 E Laurel St. Colton. California 92324, ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee shall be collectively referred to as the "Parties" and singly as a "Party".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ENJOY that is the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 1840678 (the "Mark"), and the good will associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as well as the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any all claims, demands and causes of action for infringement of the Mark, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

Assignor	Assignee
MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC	STAR FOOD SNACKS INTERNATIONAL,
	INC.
By: Brail & Brandon	By: ////////
Name: Donald E. Brunson	Name: Maleco Saa S
Title: Chief Operating Officer	Title:

68114176v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 02/22/2021